
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Wednesday 1 May Thru Friday 31 May 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                     Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                 0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                 0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚*                                                                                                2     2     0.09 
[12K-16K)     ‚******                                                                                          12    14     0.56 
[16K-20K)     ‚************************                                                                        51    65     2.39 
[20K-24K)     ‚***********************************                                                             74   139     3.46 
[24K-28K)     ‚********************************************************************************************   197   336     9.22 
[28K-32K)     ‚***********************************************************************************            178   514     8.33 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************************************************                           145   659     6.79 
[36K-40K)     ‚***********************************************************                                    125   784     5.85 
[40K-44K)     ‚******************************************                                                      90   874     4.21 
[44K-48K)     ‚******************************************                                                      89   963     4.17 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************************************                                    126  1089     5.90 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************************                                         115  1204     5.38 
[56K-60K)     ‚******************************************                                                      90  1294     4.21 
[60K-64K)     ‚**************************************************************************                     157  1451     7.35 
[64K-68K)     ‚**********************************************************                                     123  1574     5.76 
[68K-72K)     ‚***************************************************                                            108  1682     5.06 
[72K-76K)     ‚*******************************************                                                     92  1774     4.31 
[76K-80K)     ‚*************************************                                                           80  1854     3.75 
[80K-84K)     ‚**************************                                                                      55  1909     2.57 
[84K-88K)     ‚*******************                                                                             41  1950     1.92 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********************                                                                           44  1994     2.06 
[92K-96K)     ‚***************                                                                                 33  2027     1.54 
[96K-100K)    ‚*************                                                                                   28  2055     1.31 
[100K-105K)   ‚*****************                                                                               36  2091     1.69 
>= 105K       ‚*********************                                                                           45  2136     2.11 
              ‚ 
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